
POLICE PENSION BOARD MINUTES 

December 8, 1982 

The Police Pension Board met at 3:00 p.m. December 8, 1982, in the City 
Manager's Office at City Hall. Members present were City Manager Jim 
Wysocki, Police Lieutenant Harvey Gorby, City Clerk Neva Lockhart, and 
Finance Director John Tasker. Also present was Claudia Hazelhurst, 
Personnel Director. 

The purpose of the meeting was to review retiree's pay for 1983. After 
consideration of the proposal, it was moved by Lieutenant Gorby, seconded 
by Mr. Tasker, that the proposal be approved and authorized the Personnel 
Director to communicate the information to FPPA. 

There being no further business to came before the Board, the meeting was 
adjourned. 

Neva B. Lockhart 
Secretary to the Board 



Pctirea 	ti'llaloys 	Prior to 	1968 

DATE 

JANUARY 	2, 	1983 

ACCUM.  CHANGE ESCALATED GROSS ESCALATED PAY 

POLICE 	PENST0N 

RETIRED 	RETIRED 
RETIRED CLASS 	0/0 	GROSS 01/02/83 01/02/83 01/02/83 

John F. 	Becker 01/25/62 Detective 	1/2 	456.00 2086.00 1043.00 

John 	D. 	nicvey 07/30/62 Detective 	1/2 	456.00 2086,00 1043.00 
Robert 	A. 	HL4rt 10/31/62 Captain 	1/2 	472.00 3090.00 1500.00 
E.A. 	Ingram 01/01/65 Lieutenant 	1/2 	493.00 
Freda 	Ingrall 06/03/65 Lieutenant 	1/4 	493.00 
Freda Ingram 06/27/75 Remarried 
Robert E. 	Johnson 12/22/65 Detective 	1/2 	496.00 
Marilyn Johnson 12/22/65 Detective 	1/4 	496.00 2086.00 521.50 

Joe W. 	Keith 10/07/54 Chief 	1/2 	430.00 
Virginia Keith 10/07/54 Chief 	1/4 	430.00 3375.00 843.75 
Charles Kovacic 09/19/59 Patrolman 	1/2 	345.00 
Barbara Kovacic 09/19/59 Patrolman 	1/4 	345.00 1985.00 496.25 
Charles Mancuso 12/16/65 Patrolman 	1/2 	459.00 1985.00 992.50 
HenryM. 	Patterson 08/01/57 Captain 	1/2 	425.00 
Pearl. 	M. 	Patterson 01/19/77 Captain 	1/4 	425.00 3000.00 750.00 

Retired Employees Since 1968 

Meade A. Abbey 02/01/74 Captain 	1/2 	1026.00 1974.00 3000.00 1500.00 . 

Robert L. 	Amelang 10/02/82 Police Officer 	1/2 	1857.00 128.00 1985.00 992.50 
George A. 	Baxter 12/29/79 Sergeant 	1/2 	1571.00 891.00 2462.00 1231.00 
Robert W. 	Brown 03/20/76 Patrolman 	1/2 	1038.00 947.00 1985.00 992.50 
Mike J. 	Chesnick 12/31/74 Captain 	1/2 	1133.00 1867.00 3000.00 1500.00 
Robert W. 	Cross 06/15/79 Sergeant 	1/2 	1735.00 727.00 2462.00 1231.00 
Carl A. 	Davis 04/26/74 Captian 	1/2 	1078.00 1922.00 3000.00 1500.00 

Karl M. Johnson 02/01/74 Chief 	1/2 	1333.33 2041.67 3375.00 1687.50 
Frederick E. 	Landry 01/07/73 Detective 	1/2 	802.00 1284.00 2086.00 1043.00 

James T. 	Logue 11/01/74 Records Super. 	1/2 	977.00 1741.00 2718.00 1359.00 
John L. McFall 01/09/79 Jail Wd. 	Sr. 	1/2 	763.00 866.00 1629.00 814.50 
Clarence Mistier 06/01/71 Patrolman 	1/2 	661.00 
Alma B. 	Mistier 05/05/76 Patrolman 	1/4 	661.00 1324.00 1985.00 496.25 

Ronald L. 	Smith 06/07/78 Lieutenant 	1/2 	1695.00 1023.00 2718.00 1359.00 

Henry E. Vander Took 02/09/82 Chief 	1/2 	2950.00 425.00 3375.00 1687.50 

Larry 0. Walsh 08/01/74 Sergeant 	1/2 	1001.00 1461.00 2462.00 1231.00 

Earl Williams 12/31/72 Patrolman 	1/2 	694.00 
Irene Williams 10/19/74 Patrolman 	1/4 	694.00 1291.00 1985.00 496.25 



- 

•tirEd 	 L-le! 

1' \IF 

JULY 	3, 	1983 

00LICE 	PF:SION 

(..71ANGE ESCALATED GROSS ESCALATED PAY RE'T'IRED 	RFIIRID 
':,T _RE) CLASS 	0/0 	GRC1c,S 07/n/:13 07/03/83 07/03/83 

John F. 	Becker 01/25/62 Detective 	1/2 	456.00 2226.00 1113.00 
hn 	D. 	Dickey 07/30/62 Detective 	1/2 	456.00 2226.00 1113.00 

Re, , ert 	A. 	Hart 10/31/62 Captain 	1/2 	4 7 2.00 3197.00 1598.50 
E.A. 	Ingram 01/01/65 Lieutenant 	1/2 	493.00 
Freda Ingram 06/03/65 Lieutenant 	1/4 	493.00 
Freda Ingram 06/27/75 Remarried 
Robert 	E. 	Johiison 12/22/65 Detective 	1/2 	496.00 
Marilyn Johnson 12/22/63 Detective 	1/4 	496.00 2226.00 556.50 
Joe. 	W. 	Keith 10/07/51 Chief 	1/2 	430.00 
Virginia Keith 10/07/54 Chief 	1/4 	430.00 3575.00 893.75 
Charles Kovacic 09/19/59 Patrolman 	1/2 	345.00 
Barbara Kovacic 09/19/59 Patrolman 	1/4 	345.00 2119.00 529.75 
Charles Mancuso 12/16/65 Patrolman 	1/2 	459.00 2119.00 1059.50 
Henry M. 	Patterson 08/01/57 Captain 	1/2 	425.00 
Pearl 	M. 	Patterson 01/19/77 Captain 	1/4 	425.00 3197.00 799.25 

Retired Employees Since 1968 

Meade A. 	Abbey 02/01/74 Captain 	1/2 	1026.00 2171.00 3197.00 1598.50 
Robert L. 	Amelang 10/02/82 Police 	Officer 	1/2 	1857.00 262.00 2119.00 1059.50 
George A. 	Baxter 12/29/79 Sergeant 	1/2 	1571.00 1053.00 2624.00 1312.00 
Robert W. 	Brown 03/20/76 Patrolman 	1/2 	1038.00 1081.00 2119.00 1059.50 
Mike J. 	Chesnick 12/31/74 Captain 	1/2 	1133.00 2064.00 3197.00 1598.50 
Robert W. 	Cross 06/15/79 Sergeant 	1/2 	1735.00 889.00 2624.00 1312.00 
Carl 	A. 	Davis 04/26/74 Captain 	1/2 	1078.00 2119.00 3197.00 1598.50 
Karl M. 	Johnson 02/01/74 Chief 	1/2 	1333.33 2241.67 3575.00 1787.50 
Frederick E. 	Landry 01/07/73 Detective 	1/2 	802.00 1424.00 2226.00 1113.00 
James T. 	Logue 11/01/74 Records 	Super. 	1/2 	977.00 1920.00 2897.00 1448.50 
John L. McFall 01/09/75 Jail Wd. 	Sr. 	1/2 	763.00 976.00 1739.00 869.50 
Clarence Mistier 06/01/71 Patrolman 	1/2 	661.00 
Alma B. Mistier 05/05/76 Patrolman 	1/4 	661.00 1458.00 2119.00 529.75 
Ronald L. 	Smith 06/07/78 Lieutenant 	1/2 	1695.00 1202.00 2897.00 1448.50 
Henry E. Vander Took 02/09/82 Chief 	1/2 	2950.00 625.00 3575.00 1787.50 
Larry 0. Walsh 08/01/74 Sergeant 	1/2 	1001.00 1623.00 2624.00 1312.00 
Earl Williams 12/31/72 Patrolman 	1/2 	694.00 
Irene Williams 10/19/74 Patrolman 	1/4 	694.00 1425.00 2119.00 529.75 
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